
Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Male Age Group Awards

Name Bib # Age Gender Time

TOP MALE OVERALL STEPHENSON, JAY 323 34 M 16:19.5

TOP MALE MASTERS LONG, KEITH 142 43 M 19:43.5

TOP MALE GRAND MASTERS DOSS, JAMIE 61 58 M 21:25.1

MALE 10-UNDER

1 NADDY, LUKE 172 10 M 28:02.4

2 MEDLEY, NATHAN 327 10 M 28:28.8

3 GIDDENS, COOPER 87 9 M 30:05.7

4 FARRER, JEREMIAH 305 9 M 33:14.7

5 SCHLITZ, P.J. 235 5 M 34:06.5

MALE 11-14 

1 DEATON, JOHN PROSSER 58 14 M 20:24.4

2 BLAKE, LAWSON 12 14 M 20:36.2

3 MOTES, PATRICK 353 12 M 21:25.8

4 FINN, JOHN 76 14 M 21:28.0

5 COCHRAN, KOBE 38 12 M 22:06.5

6 MCKINNEY, TRAVIS 158 14 M 22:13.6

7 EADY, JACK 63 14 M 22:26.6

8 TREJO, DARRELL 268 12 M 23:03.8

9 VU, HIEU 283 14 M 23:19.7

10 VEILLON, DAVID 276 14 M 23:53.6

11 KELLEY, NOLAN 125 13 M 24:36.3

12 PIERONI, JONATHAN 197 14 M 25:02.8

13 LANDRUM, JOHN 134 13 M 25:02.8

14 VINCENT, TOM 281 12 M 25:51.5

15 LANDRUM, COLE 132 13 M 26:45.2

16 BLAYLOCK, STILES 14 12 M 29:06.2

17 GIDDENS, NATE 89 11 M 30:20.4

18 JONES, ZACHARY 123 12 M 30:20.8

19 JACKSON, HAYES 380 11 M 30:40.1

20 PETERSON, BRANDON 333 14 M 31:14.1

21 PARKER, DORIAN 182 13 M 31:54.5

22 WHEELER, GREG 296 13 M 34:49.6

23 GARCIA, MATEO 324 13 M 37:49.0

24 GRIFFIN, DYLAN 317 12 M 43:20.8

25 GLASS, CARSON 93 12 M 45:33.7

26 TANNER, DREW 334 13 M 47:53.3

27 JENS, TREVOR 118 13 M 50:51.2

28 PARCELS, NATE 181 13 M 50:52.1

29 GILREATH, BRAYDEN 91 13 M 54:03.8



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Male Age Group Awards

Name Bib # Age Gender Time

MALE 15-19

1 DEATON, JARED 56 18 M 18:18.2

2 BOLING, JOHN 316 16 M 19:19.4

3 GALLAGHER, TYLER 83 17 M 19:43.3

4 PIERCE, SAM 196 15 M 20:03.9

5 CASON, DANIEL 33 16 M 20:20.7

6 MUIR, ROBERT 170 15 M 20:37.5

7 BARKER, HADEN 10 16 M 21:03.8

8 FIELDS, HENRY 72 16 M 21:06.1

9 CHOAT, TYLER 35 17 M 21:30.2

10 BRANDON, IVY 335 17 M 21:31.0

11 COKER, DYLAN 42 17 M 21:31.8

12 SHAW, RYAN 245 16 M 21:49.1

13 JACKSON, ALEX 114 19 M 21:53.0

14 BEATY, ALEXANDER 315 15 M 22:15.1

15 PITTMAN, CHASE 198 16 M 22:26.5

16 WILLIAMS, RILEY 337 17 M 22:44.9

17 KELLEY, CONOR 124 17 M 22:45.1

18 MONROE, PIERCE 165 15 M 23:02.1

19 HAYES, CHRISTIAN 100 16 M 23:29.7

20 SCHLITZ, HARRY 233 15 M 23:59.6

21 HUNTER, CAMERON 112 17 M 25:01.7

22 HERRINGTON, TAVARES 374 15 M 26:06.8

23 GAYLOR, TUCKER 319 16 M 26:59.6

24 JENS, DONOVAN 116 15 M 31:17.1

25 HART, ANDREW 350 15 M 36:07.8

26 THOMAS, JOHN 265 15 M 40:22.7

MALE 20-24 

1 EVANS, COREY 363 21 M 19:37.4

2 SANDERS, TRE 318 22 M 20:45.6

3 HAMILTON, HYLTON 362 23 M 22:35.6

4 MARTIN, ZACHARY 365 22 M 28:23.7

MALE 25-29

1 BABINEAUX, CHASE 6 25 M 17:38.3

2 RICO, EDUARDO 221 26 M 19:58.5

3 NIEDRACH, LEE 177 28 M 22:57.1

4 PATRICK, BEN 187 27 M 23:02.0

5 MOORE, NATHAN 168 26 M 25:23.5

6 DOMINGUEZ, MIGUEL 60 25 M 25:38.0

7 CAGLE, BRADLEY 25 25 M 27:21.8

8 POWERS, STEVEN 205 28 M 33:45.4



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Male Age Group Awards

Name Bib # Age Gender Time

MALE 30-34

1 GOYA, LUIS 94 30 M 18:06.2

2 LITTLE, DUSTIN 95 31 M 18:35.5

3 WATSON, MICHAEL 358 32 M 21:10.3

4 CHEEK, PHILIP 339 30 M 26:09.7

5 HYDE, JASON 113 34 M 26:10.7

6 LEE, ANDREW 138 31 M 26:55.4

7 POWERS, BRYANT 203 32 M 27:42.3

8 MENDOZA, ADRIAN 159 30 M 27:47.8

9 CARPENTER, PAUL 30 32 M 27:58.6

10 PETHEL, JOSEPH 192 33 M 28:28.8

11 COX, RYAN 50 32 M 30:25.4

12 NIEDRACH, BEN 368 32 M 31:03.5

13 FARRER, JAKE 306 34 M 33:14.7

14 ELKINS, SEAN 66 34 M 35:48.2

MALE 35-39 

1 GEANEY, JOHN 84 36 M 22:44.4

2 MARR, CHRIS 147 35 M 23:00.7

3 AMERMAN, BRANT 336 38 M 27:39.9

4 JOHNSON, BRANDON 366 35 M 30:28.9

5 DAVIS, MATT 53 36 M 30:35.2

6 TUCKER, EWIN 270 35 M 33:46.2

7 SCHLITZ, PAUL 236 36 M 34:29.8

8 HOBBS, TERRY 107 37 M 35:03.3

9 SUNRICH, BRYAN 261 39 M 40:25.9

MALE 40-44 

1 KIMPLE, MIKE 128 43 M 19:56.6

2 THOMAS, AARON 264 44 M 21:45.9

3 ALRED, JIM 352 42 M 21:57.1

4 MCKINNEY, KYLE 157 44 M 22:32.8

5 ROBERSON, MICHAEL 224 43 M 22:40.3

6 JENS, ERIC 117 44 M 24:04.6

7 PONDER, JARROD 199 43 M 24:50.1

8 MILLER, JOHN-MARK 163 40 M 25:09.5

9 BRIGHT, LANDON 325 40 M 25:29.7

10 SHAW, CHUCK 243 43 M 25:53.2

11 COCHRAN, STEVEN 39 43 M 26:30.1

12 MENDES, VINCENT 372 44 M 26:52.6

13 BLAYLOCK, ERIC 13 43 M 29:12.0

14 BYARS, MARK 357 44 M 29:43.8

15 GIDDENS, JEFF 88 40 M 30:28.0

16 SHORES, MICHAEL 349 41 M 31:31.9

17 LUPP, OLIVER 376 44 M 31:58.1

18 STAHLER, RANDY 256 44 M 32:48.1

19 HERNANDEZ, ERIC 152 42 M 35:02.0

20 COVINGTON, CHARLES 48 43 M 42:34.0



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Male Age Group Awards

Name Bib # Age Gender Time

MALE 45-49

1 MCKINNEY, JOHN 156 48 M 22:37.7

2 HENDERSON, CHARLIE 101 46 M 23:13.0

3 MENDE, THOMAS 326 47 M 24:50.5

4 ALFORD, BARRY 359 45 M 24:50.6

5 COOK, JOE 364 48 M 24:59.0

6 PURSER, WILLIAM 209 48 M 26:00.4

7 FIELDS, JAYSON 73 46 M 26:17.1

8 VINCENT, JERRY 279 46 M 26:50.1

9 KELLEY, TODD 126 46 M 28:26.3

10 SMITH, WILL 321 46 M 29:19.4

11 MONROE, ROB 166 46 M 29:42.0

12 PAGE, JOHN 361 46 M 29:57.7

13 LANDRUM, DOUG 133 49 M 30:18.2

14 MEGGINSON, JOEL 381 49 M 30:54.5

15 GENTRY, JOHN 86 48 M 33:07.0

16 AKRAYEE, DILSHAD 3 46 M 35:01.6

17 REED, DARREN 215 45 M 35:02.0

18 SALZBERG, ROB 229 47 M 38:32.6

19 PARKER, MITCHELL 183 47 M 39:57.8

20 SCOTT, WES 237 45 M 43:34.5

MALE 50-54

1 PHAROAH, KEN 195 53 M 22:06.0

2 BOWERMAN, SCOTT 16 51 M 23:24.8

3 PENNY, TODD 190 50 M 23:40.5

4 FERRRY, HUGH 310 52 M 24:09.6

5 ROGERS, RHETT 228 51 M 24:28.8

6 ADAMS, KEVIN 2 51 M 26:13.1

7 PRICE, DANNY 206 50 M 27:01.0

8 JONES, HOWARD 351 54 M 27:09.9

9 WALKER, TONY 289 50 M 28:49.1

10 PATRICK, TODD 188 54 M 31:04.0

11 ERNSE, TERRI 369 50 M 37:01.9

MALE 55-59

1 MYERS, GEORGE 171 56 M 23:38.2

2 LEE, KEON 140 59 M 25:00.0

3 EVANS, GARY 343 55 M 25:13.9

4 ALFORD, DWAYNE 4 55 M 25:54.7

5 GALLAGHER, GEORGE 82 55 M 26:06.8

6 HAWKINS, MARK 99 55 M 26:15.3

7 GANDY, DAVID 354 55 M 26:39.9

8 MOORE, DAVID 355 57 M 26:59.5

9 NIEDRACH, JACK 176 58 M 27:03.7

10 CASON, JIMMY 34 57 M 30:51.8

11 BARNES, TONY 11 58 M 30:57.0

12 COLOMBO, MICHAEL 43 56 M 31:16.6

13 CAMPBELL, WILLIAM 341 56 M 31:35.0

14 TURNER, RANDY 273 55 M 35:30.5



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Male Age Group Awards

Name Bib # Age Gender Time

MALE 60-64

1 FORREST, ROBERT 338 61 M 23:30.3

2 PRESLEY, DAVID 340 60 M 25:49.7

3 KENNEDY, TOM 127 60 M 26:47.1

4 LUMSDEN, EDDIE 145 62 M 27:55.0

5 MILAM, KIRK 161 63 M 33:50.7

6 CARTER, PHIL 32 64 M 37:42.7

7 FORTUNE, JOHN 80 61 M 46:04.8

8 ALLEN, DALE 5 61 M 49:49.2

MALE 65-69

1 WHITENER, CHARLES 297 65 M 24:03.4

2 BENEFIELD, WAYNE 360 65 M 25:33.6

3 KUGLAR, LARRY 131 69 M 31:57.9

4 PATEL, VIBRHARAR 346 65 M 32:31.1

5 CONNELL, LES 44 69 M 33:02.1

6 VAN HORN, RANDY 274 65 M 33:25.5

7 WOOD, JERRY 303 66 M 34:34.4

8 BRATTON, RANDY 19 65 M 50:16.9

MALE 70-74

1 DEAN, DARRELL 55 73 M 29:38.1

2 HEGENBARTH, TED 329 73 M 30:37.3

MALE 75+

1 LEDFORD, JERRY 137 77 M 32:11.0



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Female Age Group Awards

Name Bib # Age Gender Time

TOP FEMALE OVERALL BRALEY, JILL 332 36 F 18:49.6

TOP FEMALE MASTERS ABERNATHY, CECILY 1 46 F 23:35.8

TOP FEMALE GRAND MASTERS MARTIN, MELINDA 328 53 F 24:03.8

FEMALE 10-UNDER

1 SCHLITZ, EVELYN 231 8 F 27:58.1

2 ROESLER, MERCEDES 226 10 F 48:21.9

FEMALE 11-14

1 COCHRAN, TESS 40 13 F 20:38.6

2 HAWKINS, MAGGIE 98 13 F 22:19.0

3 VERZINO, GIULIA 277 14 F 23:42.4

4 BAILEY, ELEANOR 7 12 F 23:49.5

5 MCCURRY, LAURA 153 14 F 25:07.1

6 FIELDS, FRANCES 70 13 F 26:17.0

7 SHAW, ABIGAIL 242 14 F 26:55.7

8 ROBBINS, KATIE 223 13 F 31:27.0

9 LUPP, AMELIE 377 11 F 31:55.8

10 CORBIN, ELSA 379 11 F 31:56.3

11 GENTRY, ERIN 85 11 F 33:01.7

12 SMITH, ANNE SCOTT 251 13 F 34:41.3

13 EVANS, SARAH JOY 69 13 F 35:54.4

14 MILLER, AMELIA 162 11 F 36:02.3

15 TUNNELL, SARAH 272 12 F 36:52.6

16 DICKINSON, EMMA 371 13 F 47:52.3

17 REYNOLDS, JENNA 370 13 F 47:52.5

FEMALE 15-19

1 WARD, STEPHANIE 347 17 F 20:34.2

2 MORGAN, CHARIS 169 16 F 21:40.8

3 SCHLITZ, ISABELLA 234 17 F 22:00.0

4 QUARLES, ALEXA 210 16 F 22:13.6

5 EDWARDS, EMILY 65 15 F 22:45.7

6 WASHBURN, LILLEY 342 15 F 22:58.9

7 COOK, RAMSEY 46 16 F 23:27.1

8 BAILEY, EMMA ROSE 8 15 F 23:32.2

9 FLORY, KATE 78 16 F 23:37.8

10 GROVES, SAMARA 322 16 F 23:39.0

11 TREJO, ADDIE GRACE 267 15 F 25:16.3

12 WILSON, OLIVIA 299 15 F 25:28.5

13 COX, JADE 49 18 F 25:35.3

14 COX, SAMANDA 51 16 F 27:08.8

15 SMITH, AVERY 252 16 F 28:15.5

16 TUNNELL, HILLARY 271 15 F 28:18.3

17 EARLY, MARY 382 15 F 30:12.9

18 POPHAM, LAUREN 201 18 F 30:22.1

19 WEBB, KELSIE 292 17 F 32:16.4

20 MCFRY, LAURA 155 15 F 33:09.5

21 PARKER, SOPHIA 185 16 F 39:57.8



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Female Age Group Awards

Name Bib # Age Gender Time

FEMALE 20-24

1 HOOK, EMILY 108 20 F 30:00.7

2 HOOK, JESSICA 109 23 F 30:08.1

3 POWERS, EMILY 330 20 F 35:39.0

4 MOORE, CHELSEA 356 24 F 37:12.9

5 CAGLE, LINDSEY 26 24 F 44:53.5

FEMALE 25-29

1 GILL, DUSTY 90 28 F 26:36.7

2 SHELL, ERIN 246 27 F 29:33.0

3 KING, KASEY 129 27 F 31:14.1

4 STROUPE, LAUREN 260 27 F 31:58.7

5 MADDOX, SARAH 312 25 F 35:03.8

6 EVANS, AMANDA 67 27 F 35:54.2

7 CALDWELL, MEGAN 27 28 F 36:45.5

8 CLAYTON, CHRISTINA 37 29 F 38:14.9

9 HENDERSON, MEGHANN 344 28 F 39:06.1

10 HILL, KELLY 105 25 F 48:24.6

FEMALE 30-34

1 EVANS, ASHLEY 348 32 F 27:29.1

2 HIGHT, AMBER 104 33 F 27:55.9

3 HICE, PAMELA 103 31 F 28:27.5

4 PETHEL, CHERISH 191 32 F 28:28.5

5 HOPPER, VALERIE 110 32 F 29:15.0

6 SMITH, JENNIFER 255 31 F 29:21.4

7 POWERS, SAVANNAH 204 31 F 29:49.6

8 CALVERT, DEANA 28 32 F 29:57.4

9 BRANTON, CANDACE 18 34 F 30:00.2

10 SMITH, CRYSTAL 254 34 F 31:11.5

11 POWERS, CHRISTINA 304 31 F 31:40.4

12 TANT, MOLLY 263 32 F 31:56.9

13 TANT, JESSICA 262 33 F 32:00.9

14 RAMIREZ, NICCI 212 34 F 32:48.0

15 PATE, KERRI 186 32 F 34:11.2

16 PURDY, LORRICA 207 32 F 34:23.9

17 PONDER, ROSA 200 34 F 35:28.0

18 WADE, SHANON 285 31 F 40:59.1

19 WATKINS, MELJA 290 34 F 52:12.7

FEMALE 35-39

1 VIHON, JESSICA 278 35 F 21:43.2

2 CLARK, LYNN 36 37 F 22:36.3

3 REECE, PAIGE 214 36 F 24:53.6

4 PEWITT, AMBER 193 37 F 27:24.9

5 RHINEHART, LENA 220 38 F 27:30.1

6 FISHBURN, HELEN 77 38 F 28:08.8

7 HANSON, KAT 96 39 F 28:22.7

8 SANKER, KELLY 307 38 F 31:00.1

9 MERRITT, JENNIFER 160 38 F 31:19.1

10 PATEL, JAYNA 345 35 F 31:22.8

11 MATHIS, LIZ 149 35 F 31:39.8

12 SELF, LAURA 239 39 F 31:53.7

13 COKER, DEBBIE 41 35 F 31:54.2

14 RIDLEY, CHRISTY 222 39 F 32:51.4

15 WAIKINS, KRISTINE 286 37 F 34:11.5

16 STRACK, LISA 258 36 F 34:38.5

17 WOOD, REBEKAH 302 35 F 37:03.6

18 LEA, AMY 136 36 F 39:24.8

19 ROESLER, NATALIE 227 35 F 39:57.2

20 HOBBS, CARRIE 106 39 F 49:13.9

21 BRUCE, CHRISTY 23 35 F 49:25.7



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Female Age Group Awards

Name Bib # Age Gender Time

FEMALE 40-44

1 LIZIN, NATHALIE 311 44 F 27:08.3

2 SCHLITZ, FRANCES 232 42 F 28:05.2

3 HENDERSON, SUZIE 102 40 F 28:23.8

4 LONG, MARY ANN 143 42 F 28:43.7

5 HARDIN, KELLEY 97 43 F 29:46.6

6 MCDEVITT, JACQUELINE 154 43 F 29:54.4

7 NELSON, JERRIANN 175 43 F 31:15.0

8 VINCENT, ROBBIE 280 44 F 31:36.2

9 WILSON, LISA 298 41 F 33:16.0

10 REDDING, TORIS 309 41 F 33:19.0

11 MAPLES, MELISSA 146 41 F 33:30.9

12 MILLER, VALERIE 164 40 F 36:02.6

13 REEDY, JENNY 218 44 F 38:09.3

14 LUPP, ANJIE 375 44 F 38:15.3

15 CORBIN, GRETCHEN 378 44 F 38:18.6

16 DAVIS, TONYA 54 42 F 38:26.7

17 WEBB, MICHELE 293 40 F 39:39.5

18 PATTERSON, BETH 189 43 F 41:02.5

19 PARCELS, LORNA 180 42 F 41:03.2

20 DENTON, MELODY 59 43 F 42:58.8

21 MOORE, ANGELA 167 43 F 51:29.0

22 DAVENPORT, TARA 52 44 F 51:33.8

23 NEAL, AMANDA 174 40 F 54:04.1

24 GILREATH, CATHY 92 42 F 54:04.9

FEMALE 45-49

1 PURSER, MINA 208 46 F 27:55.6

2 HUGHEY, LISA 373 48 F 30:30.3

3 SANDERS, BETH 230 47 F 31:29.7

4 MARTIN, DONNA 148 49 F 35:03.0

5 PACE, KARI 178 46 F 36:07.3

6 LANDRUM, LISA 135 47 F 38:12.6

7 BRESSETTE, JENNIFER 20 46 F 38:14.3

8 PARACHIV, REMA 367 48 F 38:19.7

9 VOLZER, MARY 282 46 F 41:55.5

10 SMITH, JENNIFER 320 46 F 47:17.0

11 PARKER, SIGRID 184 48 F 51:11.2

12 DEATON, JODY 57 45 F 52:12.5

13 SMITH, BETH 253 46 F 52:12.9

FEMALE 50-54

1 WEST, DEBBI 294 52 F 25:09.6

2 EVANS, CONNIE 68 53 F 26:50.2

3 POPHAM, SANDY 202 50 F 28:01.3

4 TUCK, GWEN 269 53 F 28:23.3

5 MCALISTER, JULIE 150 52 F 30:15.1

6 SUMMERVILLE, GLENDA 331 52 F 34:21.0

7 JACKSON, LESLIE 115 52 F 34:37.2

8 BORDERS, ROBIN 15 51 F 34:48.5

9 CARTER, DIANE 31 53 F 37:11.6

10 JOHNSTON, DEBBI 120 54 F 37:11.6

11 WHEAT, LISA 295 50 F 47:52.2

12 CARPENTER, MARIE 29 52 F 47:52.3

FEMALE 55-59

1 KNIGHT, VICKI 130 59 F 27:44.5

2 LEE, ANN 139 59 F 31:33.4

3 RASURE, DARLENE 213 58 F 36:31.9

4 MCCARY, MELANIE 151 56 F 37:43.0

5 BRATTON, KAY 314 55 F 50:17.3

FEMALE 60-64

1 WATTS, JAN 291 63 F 34:51.4

2 CONNELL, MARCIA 45 64 F 35:32.0

3 LOVEL, NINA 144 62 F 42:09.8

4 ROBY, TERESA 225 61 F 46:40.7

5 FORTUNE, JANET 79 63 F 52:51.3



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Overall Results

Place Name Bib # Age Gender Time

1 STEPHENSON, JAY 323 34 M 16:19.5

2 BABINEAUX, CHASE 6 25 M 17:38.3

3 GOYA, LUIS 94 30 M 18:06.2

4 DEATON, JARED 56 18 M 18:18.2

5 LITTLE, DUSTIN 95 31 M 18:35.5

6 BRALEY, JILL 332 36 F 18:49.6

7 BOLING, JOHN 316 16 M 19:19.4

8 EVANS, COREY 363 21 M 19:37.4

9 GALLAGHER, TYLER 83 17 M 19:43.3

10 LONG, KEITH 142 43 M 19:43.5

11 KIMPLE, MIKE 128 43 M 19:56.6

12 RICO, EDUARDO 221 26 M 19:58.5

13 PIERCE, SAM 196 15 M 20:03.9

14 CASON, DANIEL 33 16 M 20:20.7

15 DEATON, JOHN PROSSER 58 14 M 20:24.4

16 WARD, STEPHANIE 347 17 F 20:34.2

17 BLAKE, LAWSON 12 14 M 20:36.2

18 MUIR, ROBERT 170 15 M 20:37.5

19 COCHRAN, TESS 40 13 F 20:38.6

20 SANDERS, TRE 318 22 M 20:45.6

21 BARKER, HADEN 10 16 M 21:03.8

22 FIELDS, HENRY 72 16 M 21:06.1

23 WATSON, MICHAEL 358 32 M 21:10.3

24 DOSS, JAMIE 61 58 M 21:25.1

25 MOTES, PATRICK 353 12 M 21:25.8

26 FINN, JOHN 76 14 M 21:28.0

27 CHOAT, TYLER 35 17 M 21:30.2

28 BRANDON, IVY 335 17 M 21:31.0

29 COKER, DYLAN 42 17 M 21:31.8

30 MORGAN, CHARIS 169 16 F 21:40.8

31 VIHON, JESSICA 278 35 F 21:43.2

32 THOMAS, AARON 264 44 M 21:45.9

33 SHAW, RYAN 245 16 M 21:49.1

34 JACKSON, ALEX 114 19 M 21:53.0

35 ALRED, JIM 352 42 M 21:57.1

36 SCHLITZ, ISABELLA 234 17 F 22:00.0

37 PHAROAH, KEN 195 53 M 22:06.0

38 COCHRAN, KOBE 38 12 M 22:06.5



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Overall Results

Place Name Bib # Age Gender Time

39 MCKINNEY, TRAVIS 158 14 M 22:13.6

40 QUARLES, ALEXA 210 16 F 22:13.6

41 BEATY, ALEXANDER 315 15 M 22:15.1

42 HAWKINS, MAGGIE 98 13 F 22:19.0

43 PITTMAN, CHASE 198 16 M 22:26.5

44 EADY, JACK 63 14 M 22:26.6

45 MCKINNEY, KYLE 157 44 M 22:32.8

46 HAMILTON, HYLTON 362 23 M 22:35.6

47 CLARK, LYNN 36 37 F 22:36.3

48 MCKINNEY, JOHN 156 48 M 22:37.7

49 ROBERSON, MICHAEL 224 43 M 22:40.3

50 GEANEY, JOHN 84 36 M 22:44.4

51 WILLIAMS, RILEY 337 17 M 22:44.9

52 KELLEY, CONOR 124 17 M 22:45.1

53 EDWARDS, EMILY 65 15 F 22:45.7

54 NIEDRACH, LEE 177 28 M 22:57.1

55 WASHBURN, LILLEY 342 15 F 22:58.9

56 MARR, CHRIS 147 35 M 23:00.7

57 PATRICK, BEN 187 27 M 23:02.0

58 MONROE, PIERCE 165 15 M 23:02.1

59 TREJO, DARRELL 268 12 M 23:03.8

60 HENDERSON, CHARLIE 101 46 M 23:13.0

61 VU, HIEU 283 14 M 23:19.7

62 BOWERMAN, SCOTT 16 51 M 23:24.8

63 COOK, RAMSEY 46 16 F 23:27.1

64 HAYES, CHRISTIAN 100 16 M 23:29.7

65 FORREST, ROBERT 338 61 M 23:30.3

66 BAILEY, EMMA ROSE 8 15 F 23:32.2

67 ABERNATHY, CECILY 1 46 F 23:35.8

68 FLORY, KATE 78 16 F 23:37.8

69 MYERS, GEORGE 171 56 M 23:38.2

70 GROVES, SAMARA 322 16 F 23:39.0

71 PENNY, TODD 190 50 M 23:40.5

72 VERZINO, GIULIA 277 14 F 23:42.4

73 BAILEY, ELEANOR 7 12 F 23:49.5

74 VEILLON, DAVID 276 14 M 23:53.6

75 SCHLITZ, HARRY 233 15 M 23:59.6

76 WHITENER, CHARLES 297 65 M 24:03.4



Gary Tillman Memorial Clocktower 5K 2015 
Overall Results

Place Name Bib # Age Gender Time

77 MARTIN, MELINDA 328 53 F 24:03.8

78 JENS, ERIC 117 44 M 24:04.6

79 FERRRY, HUGH 310 52 M 24:09.6

80 ROGERS, RHETT 228 51 M 24:28.8

81 KELLEY, NOLAN 125 13 M 24:36.3

82 PONDER, JARROD 199 43 M 24:50.1

83 MENDE, THOMAS 326 47 M 24:50.5

84 ALFORD, BARRY 359 45 M 24:50.6

85 REECE, PAIGE 214 36 F 24:53.6

86 COOK, JOE 364 48 M 24:59.0

87 LEE, KEON 140 59 M 25:00.0

88 HUNTER, CAMERON 112 17 M 25:01.7

89 LANDRUM, JOHN 134 13 M 25:02.8

90 PIERONI, JONATHAN 197 14 M 25:02.8

91 MCCURRY, LAURA 153 14 F 25:07.1

92 MILLER, JOHN-MARK 163 40 M 25:09.5

93 WEST, DEBBI 294 52 F 25:09.6

94 EVANS, GARY 343 55 M 25:13.9

95 TREJO, ADDIE GRACE 267 15 F 25:16.3

96 MOORE, NATHAN 168 26 M 25:23.5

97 WILSON, OLIVIA 299 15 F 25:28.5

98 BRIGHT, LANDON 325 40 M 25:29.7

99 BENEFIELD, WAYNE 360 65 M 25:33.6

100 COX, JADE 49 18 F 25:35.3

101 DOMINGUEZ, MIGUEL 60 25 M 25:38.0

102 PRESLEY, DAVID 340 60 M 25:49.7

103 VINCENT, TOM 281 12 M 25:51.5

104 SHAW, CHUCK 243 43 M 25:53.2

105 ALFORD, DWAYNE 4 55 M 25:54.7

106 PURSER, WILLIAM 209 48 M 26:00.4

107 GALLAGHER, GEORGE 82 55 M 26:06.8

108 HERRINGTON, TAVARES 374 15 M 26:06.8

109 CHEEK, PHILIP 339 30 M 26:09.7

110 HYDE, JASON 113 34 M 26:10.7

111 ADAMS, KEVIN 2 51 M 26:13.1

112 HAWKINS, MARK 99 55 M 26:15.3

113 FIELDS, FRANCES 70 13 F 26:17.0

114 FIELDS, JAYSON 73 46 M 26:17.1
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115 COCHRAN, STEVEN 39 43 M 26:30.1

116 GILL, DUSTY 90 28 F 26:36.7

117 GANDY, DAVID 354 55 M 26:39.9

118 LANDRUM, COLE 132 13 M 26:45.2

119 KENNEDY, TOM 127 60 M 26:47.1

120 VINCENT, JERRY 279 46 M 26:50.1

121 EVANS, CONNIE 68 53 F 26:50.2

122 MENDES, VINCENT 372 44 M 26:52.6

123 LEE, ANDREW 138 31 M 26:55.4

124 SHAW, ABIGAIL 242 14 F 26:55.7

125 MOORE, DAVID 355 57 M 26:59.5

126 GAYLOR, TUCKER 319 16 M 26:59.6

127 PRICE, DANNY 206 50 M 27:01.0

128 NIEDRACH, JACK 176 58 M 27:03.7

129 LIZIN, NATHALIE 311 44 F 27:08.3

130 COX, SAMANDA 51 16 F 27:08.8

131 JONES, HOWARD 351 54 M 27:09.9

132 CAGLE, BRADLEY 25 25 M 27:21.8

133 PEWITT, AMBER 193 37 F 27:24.9

134 EVANS, ASHLEY 348 32 F 27:29.1

135 RHINEHART, LENA 220 38 F 27:30.1

136 AMERMAN, BRANT 336 38 M 27:39.9

137 POWERS, BRYANT 203 32 M 27:42.3

138 KNIGHT, VICKI 130 59 F 27:44.5

139 MENDOZA, ADRIAN 159 30 M 27:47.8

140 LUMSDEN, EDDIE 145 62 M 27:55.0

141 PURSER, MINA 208 46 F 27:55.6

142 HIGHT, AMBER 104 33 F 27:55.9

143 SCHLITZ, EVELYN 231 8 F 27:58.1

144 CARPENTER, PAUL 30 32 M 27:58.6

145 POPHAM, SANDY 202 50 F 28:01.3

146 NADDY, LUKE 172 10 M 28:02.4

147 SCHLITZ, FRANCES 232 42 F 28:05.2

148 FISHBURN, HELEN 77 38 F 28:08.8

149 SMITH, AVERY 252 16 F 28:15.5

150 TUNNELL, HILLARY 271 15 F 28:18.3

151 HANSON, KAT 96 39 F 28:22.7

152 TUCK, GWEN 269 53 F 28:23.3
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153 MARTIN, ZACHARY 365 22 M 28:23.7

154 HENDERSON, SUZIE 102 40 F 28:23.8

155 KELLEY, TODD 126 46 M 28:26.3

156 HICE, PAMELA 103 31 F 28:27.5

157 PETHEL, CHERISH 191 32 F 28:28.5

158 PETHEL, JOSEPH 192 33 M 28:28.8

159 MEDLEY, NATHAN 327 10 M 28:28.8

160 LONG, MARY ANN 143 42 F 28:43.7

161 WALKER, TONY 289 50 M 28:49.1

162 BLAYLOCK, STILES 14 12 M 29:06.2

163 BLAYLOCK, ERIC 13 43 M 29:12.0

164 HOPPER, VALERIE 110 32 F 29:15.0

165 SMITH, WILL 321 46 M 29:19.4

166 SMITH, JENNIFER 255 31 F 29:21.4

167 SHELL, ERIN 246 27 F 29:33.0

168 DEAN, DARRELL 55 73 M 29:38.1

169 MONROE, ROB 166 46 M 29:42.0

170 BYARS, MARK 357 44 M 29:43.8

171 HARDIN, KELLEY 97 43 F 29:46.6

172 POWERS, SAVANNAH 204 31 F 29:49.6

173 MCDEVITT, JACQUELINE 154 43 F 29:54.4

174 CALVERT, DEANA 28 32 F 29:57.4

175 PAGE, JOHN 361 46 M 29:57.7

176 BRANTON, CANDACE 18 34 F 30:00.2

177 HOOK, EMILY 108 20 F 30:00.7

178 GIDDENS, COOPER 87 9 M 30:05.7

179 HOOK, JESSICA 109 23 F 30:08.1

180 EARLY, MARY 382 15 F 30:12.9

181 MCALISTER, JULIE 150 52 F 30:15.1

182 LANDRUM, DOUG 133 49 M 30:18.2

183 GIDDENS, NATE 89 11 M 30:20.4

184 JONES, ZACHARY 123 12 M 30:20.8

185 POPHAM, LAUREN 201 18 F 30:22.1

186 COX, RYAN 50 32 M 30:25.4

187 GIDDENS, JEFF 88 40 M 30:28.0

188 JOHNSON, BRANDON 366 35 M 30:28.9

189 HUGHEY, LISA 373 48 F 30:30.3

190 DAVIS, MATT 53 36 M 30:35.2
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191 HEGENBARTH, TED 329 73 M 30:37.3

192 JACKSON, HAYES 380 11 M 30:40.1

193 CASON, JIMMY 34 57 M 30:51.8

194 MEGGINSON, JOEL 381 49 M 30:54.5

195 BARNES, TONY 11 58 M 30:57.0

196 SANKER, KELLY 307 38 F 31:00.1

197 NIEDRACH, BEN 368 32 M 31:03.5

198 PATRICK, TODD 188 54 M 31:04.0

199 SMITH, CRYSTAL 254 34 F 31:11.5

200 KING, KASEY 129 27 F 31:14.1

201 PETERSON, BRANDON 333 14 M 31:14.1

202 NELSON, JERRIANN 175 43 F 31:15.0

203 COLOMBO, MICHAEL 43 56 M 31:16.6

204 JENS, DONOVAN 116 15 M 31:17.1

205 MERRITT, JENNIFER 160 38 F 31:19.1

206 PATEL, JAYNA 345 35 F 31:22.8

207 ROBBINS, KATIE 223 13 F 31:27.0

208 SANDERS, BETH 230 47 F 31:29.7

209 SHORES, MICHAEL 349 41 M 31:31.9

210 LEE, ANN 139 59 F 31:33.4

211 CAMPBELL, WILLIAM 341 56 M 31:35.0

212 VINCENT, ROBBIE 280 44 F 31:36.2

213 MATHIS, LIZ 149 35 F 31:39.8

214 POWERS, CHRISTINA 304 31 F 31:40.4

215 SELF, LAURA 239 39 F 31:53.7

216 COKER, DEBBIE 41 35 F 31:54.2

217 PARKER, DORIAN 182 13 M 31:54.5

218 LUPP, AMELIE 377 11 F 31:55.8

219 CORBIN, ELSA 379 11 F 31:56.3

220 TANT, MOLLY 263 32 F 31:56.9

221 KUGLAR, LARRY 131 69 M 31:57.9

222 LUPP, OLIVER 376 44 M 31:58.1

223 STROUPE, LAUREN 260 27 F 31:58.7

224 TANT, JESSICA 262 33 F 32:00.9

225 LEDFORD, JERRY 137 77 M 32:11.0

226 WEBB, KELSIE 292 17 F 32:16.4

227 PATEL, VIBRHARAR 346 65 M 32:31.1

228 RAMIREZ, NICCI 212 34 F 32:48.0
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229 STAHLER, RANDY 256 44 M 32:48.1

230 RIDLEY, CHRISTY 222 39 F 32:51.4

231 GENTRY, ERIN 85 11 F 33:01.7

232 CONNELL, LES 44 69 M 33:02.1

233 GENTRY, JOHN 86 48 M 33:07.0

234 MCFRY, LAURA 155 15 F 33:09.5

235 FARRER, JEREMIAH 305 9 M 33:14.7

236 FARRER, JAKE 306 34 M 33:14.7

237 WILSON, LISA 298 41 F 33:16.0

238 REDDING, TORIS 309 41 F 33:19.0

239 VAN HORN, RANDY 274 65 M 33:25.5

240 MAPLES, MELISSA 146 41 F 33:30.9

241 POWERS, STEVEN 205 28 M 33:45.4

242 TUCKER, EWIN 270 35 M 33:46.2

243 MILAM, KIRK 161 63 M 33:50.7

244 SCHLITZ, P.J. 235 5 M 34:06.5

245 PATE, KERRI 186 32 F 34:11.2

246 WAIKINS, KRISTINE 286 37 F 34:11.5

247 SUMMERVILLE, GLENDA 331 52 F 34:21.0

248 PURDY, LORRICA 207 32 F 34:23.9

249 SCHLITZ, PAUL 236 36 M 34:29.8

250 WOOD, JERRY 303 66 M 34:34.4

251 JACKSON, LESLIE 115 52 F 34:37.2

252 STRACK, LISA 258 36 F 34:38.5

253 SMITH, ANNE SCOTT 251 13 F 34:41.3

254 BORDERS, ROBIN 15 51 F 34:48.5

255 WHEELER, GREG 296 13 M 34:49.6

256 WATTS, JAN 291 63 F 34:51.4

257 AKRAYEE, DILSHAD 3 46 M 35:01.6

258 HERNANDEZ, ERIC 152 42 M 35:02.0

259 REED, DARREN 215 45 M 35:02.0

260 MARTIN, DONNA 148 49 F 35:03.0

261 HOBBS, TERRY 107 37 M 35:03.3

262 MADDOX, SARAH 312 25 F 35:03.8

263 PONDER, ROSA 200 34 F 35:28.0

264 TURNER, RANDY 273 55 M 35:30.5

265 CONNELL, MARCIA 45 64 F 35:32.0

266 POWERS, EMILY 330 20 F 35:39.0
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267 ELKINS, SEAN 66 34 M 35:48.2

268 EVANS, AMANDA 67 27 F 35:54.2

269 EVANS, SARAH JOY 69 13 F 35:54.4

270 MILLER, AMELIA 162 11 F 36:02.3

271 MILLER, VALERIE 164 40 F 36:02.6

272 PACE, KARI 178 46 F 36:07.3

273 HART, ANDREW 350 15 M 36:07.8

274 RASURE, DARLENE 213 58 F 36:31.9

275 CALDWELL, MEGAN 27 28 F 36:45.5

276 TUNNELL, SARAH 272 12 F 36:52.6

277 ERNSE, TERRI 369 50 M 37:01.9

278 WOOD, REBEKAH 302 35 F 37:03.6

279 CARTER, DIANE 31 53 F 37:11.6

280 JOHNSTON, DEBBI 120 54 F 37:11.6

281 MOORE, CHELSEA 356 24 F 37:12.9

282 CARTER, PHIL 32 64 M 37:42.7

283 MCCARY, MELANIE 151 56 F 37:43.0

284 GARCIA, MATEO 324 13 M 37:49.0

285 REEDY, JENNY 218 44 F 38:09.3

286 LANDRUM, LISA 135 47 F 38:12.6

287 BRESSETTE, JENNIFER 20 46 F 38:14.3

288 CLAYTON, CHRISTINA 37 29 F 38:14.9

289 LUPP, ANJIE 375 44 F 38:15.3

290 CORBIN, GRETCHEN 378 44 F 38:18.6

291 PARACHIV, REMA 367 48 F 38:19.7

292 DAVIS, TONYA 54 42 F 38:26.7

293 SALZBERG, ROB 229 47 M 38:32.6

294 HENDERSON, MEGHANN 344 28 F 39:06.1

295 LEA, AMY 136 36 F 39:24.8

296 WEBB, MICHELE 293 40 F 39:39.5

297 ROESLER, NATALIE 227 35 F 39:57.2

298 PARKER, MITCHELL 183 47 M 39:57.8

299 PARKER, SOPHIA 185 16 F 39:57.8

300 THOMAS, JOHN 265 15 M 40:22.7

301 SUNRICH, BRYAN 261 39 M 40:25.9

302 WADE, SHANON 285 31 F 40:59.1

303 PATTERSON, BETH 189 43 F 41:02.5

304 PARCELS, LORNA 180 42 F 41:03.2
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305 VOLZER, MARY 282 46 F 41:55.5

306 LOVEL, NINA 144 62 F 42:09.8

307 COVINGTON, CHARLES 48 43 M 42:34.0

308 DENTON, MELODY 59 43 F 42:58.8

309 GRIFFIN, DYLAN 317 12 M 43:20.8

310 SCOTT, WES 237 45 M 43:34.5

311 CAGLE, LINDSEY 26 24 F 44:53.5

312 GLASS, CARSON 93 12 M 45:33.7

313 FORTUNE, JOHN 80 61 M 46:04.8

314 ROBY, TERESA 225 61 F 46:40.7

315 SMITH, JENNIFER 320 46 F 47:17.0

316 WHEAT, LISA 295 50 F 47:52.2

317 CARPENTER, MARIE 29 52 F 47:52.3

318 DICKINSON, EMMA 371 13 F 47:52.3

319 REYNOLDS, JENNA 370 13 F 47:52.5

320 TANNER, DREW 334 13 M 47:53.3

321 ROESLER, MERCEDES 226 10 F 48:21.9

322 HILL, KELLY 105 25 F 48:24.6

323 HOBBS, CARRIE 106 39 F 49:13.9

324 BRUCE, CHRISTY 23 35 F 49:25.7

325 ALLEN, DALE 5 61 M 49:49.2

326 BRATTON, RANDY 19 65 M 50:16.9

327 BRATTON, KAY 314 55 F 50:17.3

328 JENS, TREVOR 118 13 M 50:51.2

329 PARCELS, NATE 181 13 M 50:52.1

330 PARKER, SIGRID 184 48 F 51:11.2

331 MOORE, ANGELA 167 43 F 51:29.0

332 DAVENPORT, TARA 52 44 F 51:33.8

333 DEATON, JODY 57 45 F 52:12.5

334 WATKINS, MELJA 290 34 F 52:12.7

335 SMITH, BETH 253 46 F 52:12.9

336 FORTUNE, JANET 79 63 F 52:51.3

337 GILREATH, BRAYDEN 91 13 M 54:03.8

338 NEAL, AMANDA 174 40 F 54:04.1

339 GILREATH, CATHY 92 42 F 54:04.9


